OP \$40.00 3553225

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM335021

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Starch Medical Inc.		03/27/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Starch Medical Inc.
Street Address:	2150 Ringwood Ave
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Starch Medical Inc.
Street Address:	2150 Ringwood Ave
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
P	Registration Number:	3553225	STARCH MEDICAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4083839189

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4084289818

Email: jane@starchmedical.com

Correspondent Name: Jane Chen

Address Line 1: 2150 Ringwood Ave

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane Chen
SIGNATURE:	/jc/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=Certificate of Qualification CA#page1.tif

source=Certificate of Qualification CA#page2.tif

source=Certificate of Qualification CA#page3.tif

source=Certificate of Incorporation_DE#page1.tif

source=Certificate of Incorporation_DE#page2.tif

source=Certificate of Incorporation_DE#page3.tif

3098609

State of California Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 27th day of March, 2008, STARCH MEDICAL INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California, and that as of said date said corporation became and now is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of May 5, 2008.



Jena Bowen

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

ev

NP-25 (REV 1/2007)

TRADEMARK ○SP 06 99731
REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0267

State of California Secretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ ___ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

> 7 2008 MAY

DEBRA BOWEN

Secretary of State

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

STATEMENT AND DESIGNATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION

MAR 2 7 2008

ARCH MEDICAL INC.	
(Nam	ne of Corporation)
	, a corporation organized and existing under the
of DELAWARE (State or Place of Incorporation)	, makes the following statements and designation:
The address of its principal executive office i	is
2150 RINGWOOD AVE., SAN JOSE, CA 9513	
Γhe address of its principal office in the State α	of California is(If none, leave Item 2 blank.)
2150 RINGWOOD AVE., SAN JOSE, CA 9513	
	CE OF PROCESS IN THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA e either Item 3 or Item 4.)
Use this paragraph if the process agent is a r	natural person.)
DAVID LIM	, a natural person residing in the State of
California, whose complete street address is 2	2150 RINGWOOD AVE., SAN JOSE, CA 95131
	, is designated as agent upon whom process directed to ate of California, in the manner provided by law.
Use this paragraph if the process agent is an	nother corporation.)
a corporation organized and existing under the s designated as agent upon whom process of California, in the manner provided by law.	e laws of, directed to this corporation may be served within the State
	s directed to it upon the agent designated above, and to of the State of California if the agent so designated or the act or cannot be found at the address given
Jenne successor is no longer authorized to all	CE OF
m	JIANPING CHEN, SECRETARY
(Signature of Corporate Officer)	(Typed Name and Title of Officer Sign

corporation. Note: Corporate agents must have compiled with California Corporations Code section 1505 prior to designation, and a

Secretary of State Form S&DC-STOCK/NONPROFIT (REV 01/2008)

corporation cannot act as its own agent.

Apostille

(Convention de La Haye du 5 Octobre 1961)

- 1. Country: United States of America
 - This public document:
- 2. has been signed by Harriet Smith Windsor
- 3. acting in the capacity of Secretary of State of Delaware
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of Office of Secretary of State

Certified

- 5. at Dover, Delaware
- 6. the twenty-fifth day of July, A.D. 2007
- 7. by Secretary of State, Delaware Department of State
- 8. No. 0323165

9. Seal/Stamp:



10. Signature:

Secretary of State

Harriet Smith Windsor



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "STARCH MEDICAL INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2007, AT 12:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE SUSSEX COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4392784 070835624

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5873016

DATE: 07-25-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:47 FM 07/20/2007 FILED 12:48 PM 07/20/2007 SRV 070835624 - 4392784 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF Starch Medical Inc

Starch Medical Inc.

FIRST: The name of the corporation is: Starch Medical Inc.

SECOND: Its registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 16192 Coastal Highway, Lewes, Delaware 19958-9776, County of Sussex. The registered agent in charge thereof is Harvard Business Services, Inc.

THIRD: The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

FOURTH: The total number of shares of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue is 5,000 shares having a par value of \$ 1 per share.

FIFTH: The business and affairs of the corporation shall be managed by or under the direction of the board of directors, and the directors need not be elected by ballot unless required by the bylaws of the corporation.

SIXTH: This corporation shall be perpetual unless otherwise decided by a majority of the Board of Directors.

SEVENTH: In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by the laws of Delaware, the board of directors is authorized to amend or repeal the bylaws.

EIGHTH: The corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision in this Certificate of Incorporation in the manner prescribed by the laws of Delaware.

NINTH: The incorporator is Richard H. Bell in care of Harvard Business Services, Inc., whose mailing address is 16192 Coastal Highway, Lewes, DE 19958-9776. The powers of the incorporator are to file this certificate of incorporation, approve the by-laws of the corporation and elect the initial directors.

TENTH: To the fullest extent permitted by the Delaware General Corporation Law a director of this corporation shall not be liable to the corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director.

I, Richard H. Bell, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the State of Delaware do make and file this certificate, and do certify that the facts herein stated are true; and have accordingly signed below, this 20th day of July, 2007.

Signed and Attested to by:

District Dell Incomes

Richard H. Bell, Incorporator HARVARD BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 03/13/2015